Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14875-076003

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	
Name of conveying party(ies);	
Masayuki Tsuchiya, Toshihiko Ohtomo, Yasuhiro	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sugamata and Kunihiro Matsumoto	Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	(Y'', YNIMA D'CNOME Kits_kii
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tokyo 115-8543 Japan
☑ Assignment	
∫ D Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other:	
Execution Date: April 18, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
If this document is being filed with a power-live.	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No(s).:	on date of the application is:
12/026,932	B: Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers a Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JANIS K. FRASER, PH.D., J.D.	
rish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
225 Franklin Street	□ Enclosed
Boston, MA 02110	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
_	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	7.5
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
Janie K Eroner Du D. (D.	_
Janis K. Fraser, Ph.D., J.D. Reg. No. 34,819	
lame of Person Signling Signature) - (KG. NO. 54, IR 3/3/58
	Date / /
Total	TUMbor of
1848625.doc	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
OCAUDAD.COC	

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date





<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, MASAYUKI TSUCHIYA of Shizu oka, JAPAN, TOSHIHIKO OHTOMO of Shizuoka, JAPAN, YASUHIRO SUGAMATA of Shizuoka, JAPAN, and KUNIHIRO MATSUMOTO of Aichi Japan, hereby assign to:

CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation havi ng a place of business at:

5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku Tokyo 115-8543 Japan; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHOD FOR SCREENING COMPOUNDS INHIBITING SIGNAL TRANSDUCTION THROUGH IN FLAMMATORY CYTOKINES, filed April 20, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/830,144 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 020592 FRAME: 0730





this days of the set my hand and scal at Shizuoka JAPAN	
18th day of April .20 of	->
- Magayuhi) suchum)	
MASAYUKI TSUCHIYA L.S	š.
Witnessed by: Marching Ganger	
Name: MASAHISA YAMACTUCH) Date: April 18, 2001	
Withersond by Matsalato Mussausto	
Margaret Margaret	
Name: KATSUHITO MIYA MOTO Date: April 18, 2001	
IN MATTER CO. Marine	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Shizuoka JAPAN	
The state of the s	
Taskhilia Oftomo	
TOSHIHIKO OHTOMO L.S.	
Witnessed by: Munoalice Gargareli Name: MASAHISA YAMAGUCH, Date: April 18, 2001	
None (14 ct) (c	
Name: MASAHISA YAMAGUCH Date: April 18, 2001	
<i>y</i>	
Witnessed by: Waterhale Mitigarate	



RECORDED: 03/03/2008



this 18+b day of 2 and 2	at Shizuoka JAPAN
uay of April 20 of	
- yasuhiro tugamata	
YASUHIRO SUGAMATA	L.S.
Witnessed by: Measaha Gara Name: MASAHISA YAMAGUCHI Date: April	
Name: MASAHISA YAMAGUCHI DA	tata
Daic: April	18, 2001
Witnessed by. Walsufulo Minjamo	/-
Millissen by uslaufulo Mugamo	<u></u>
Name: KATSUHITO MIYAMOTO Date: April	18. 2001
To 13 1000	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Shizuoka JAPAN
this 18th day of April , 20 01 Zenslin Matrinto KUNIHIRO MATSUMOTO	,
- Linder Matrint	_
KUNIHIRO MATSUMOTO	L.S.
Witnessed by:	P
Name: MACAMITA VALLA	yala-
Date! April	<u> 18, 2001</u>
Witnessed by: <u>Natsuluto Mitjoru</u>	06
Name: KATSUHITO MIYAMOTO Date: April	18. 2001

PATENT

REEL: 020592 FRAME: 0732